Introduced by: Sewall/Glick Date: August 4, 1987 Action: Defeated; Mtn. to Rcnd

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 87-75

AUTHORIZING PAYMENT OF ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP DUES FOR THE RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL FOR ALASKA, INC.

WHEREAS, there is a need to promote a diversified economy in the State of Alaska; and

WHEREAS, the Resource Development Council for Alaska, Inc. is a statewide private membership organization that actively promotes a sound diversified private-sector economic base for Alaska; and

WHEREAS, the Resource Development Council for Alaska, Inc. has an organized board, staff, and a large statewide membership to assure that the State's development policies create a favorable business climate; and

WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough has been a continuous and active member of the Resource Development Council of Alaska, Inc.;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

Section 1. That \$5,451 be transferred in the assembly administration account from contingency (100.111010.49999) to contract services (100.111010.43011).

 $\underline{\text{Section 2}}$. That \$5,451 payment be made to the Resource Development Council for Alaska, Inc. for the Kenai Peninsula Borough's annual dues.

Section 3. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ON THIS 18 DAY OF August , 1987.

Conathan W. Sewall, Assembly President

ATTEST:

Borough Clerk